

www.molinahealthcare.com

JUST THE FAX

April 16, 2020

Page 1 of 1

THIS CA UPDATE HAS BEEN SENT TO THE FOLLOWING:

COUNTIES:

- ⋈ Riverside/San Bernardino
- □ Orange

LINES OF BUSINESS:

- Molina Dual Options Cal MediConnect Plan (Medicare-Medicaid Plan)

PROVIDER TYPES:

Primary Care

- ☑ IPA/MSO
- □ Directs

Specialists

- □ Directs
- ⊠ IPA

$oxed{oxed}$ Hospitals

Ancillary

- ☐ CBAS
- ☑ SNF/LTC☑ DME
- ☑ DME☑ Home Health
- □ Other

FOR QUESTIONS CALL PROVIDER SERVICES:

(888) 562-5442, Extension:

Los Angeles/Orange Counties

X123017

Riverside/San Bernardino Counties

X120613

Sacramento County

X121599

San Diego County

X121735

Imperial County

X125682

2020 UPDATED PRIOR AUTHORIZATION (PA) CODE MATRIX

This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) network providers regarding the updated Prior Authorization Code Matrix, formerly referred to as the "Codification Document".

MHC has updated our prior authorization code matrix and the primary updates include modifications to the following specialties/services:

For Medi-Cal, Medicare, Duals, and Marketplace:

- Behavioral Health, Mental Health, Alcohol & Chemical Dependency Services
- Durable Medical Equipment
- Experimental and Investigational
- Genetic Counseling & Testing (AKA Molecular & Genomic Testing)
- Healthcare Administered Drugs
- Home Health Services
- Imaging and Special Tests
- Neuropsychological and Psychological Tests
- Occupational & Physical Therapy
- OP Hosp/Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) Procedures
- Pain Management Procedures
- Radiation Therapy (AKA Radiation Therapy & Radio Surgery)
- Transplant/Gene Therapy
- Unlisted/Miscellaneous

The PA Code Matrix is available online via the provider portal as well as our public website. Please note that this document is updated at least quarterly and is subject to change. It is advised that you check this document prior to PA submission as codes may be removed or added. All codes listed require PA.

The new Q2 2020 PA Code Matrix is now available online at: Medi-Cal:

https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/ca/medicaid/forms/pages/fuf.aspx

Medicare:

https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/common/medicare/Pages/medicare.aspx

Dual Options:

https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/ca/duals/forms/Pages/fuf.aspx

Marketplace:

https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/ca/marketplace/forms/Pages/fuf.aspx

FOR ANY PA CHANGES DUE TO REGULATORY GUIDANCE RELATED TO COVID 19 – PLEASE SEE PROVIDER NOTIFICATIONS AND MOST CURRENT INFORMATION ON THE PROVIDER PORTAL.

Please note that office visits and/or procedures at Contracted/Network Providers and referrals to Contracted/Network Specialist do not require PA. In addition, because this is a national document, some codes/services listed may not be covered by Medicare, Medi-Cal, or Marketplace; please refer to each regulatory agency for specific non covered codes.

QUESTIONS

If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact the UM Call Center at (844) 557-8434.